Issue Date: 2010-10-05 Page 1 of 8 Report Reference # E141136-A205-UL
Copyright © 2010
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2007-03-27 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2007-03 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Information Technology Equipment Including Electrical Business

-- Only limited tests were performed on models ECS3510-26T because of similarity in construction to
Model ES-3026 ,  see Report no. E141136-A194-UL previously evaluated unit. Except for metal shape and
model designation.
-- All tests were conducted by Accton Technology Corp., No. 1 Creation Rd. III, Sciencebased Industrial
Park, Hsinchu 30077, Taiwan and witnessed by a member of the UL staff under the WTDP program.
-- Test results reported relate only to the items tested.
The following tests were conducted:
Test Testing Location/Comments
End Product Reference Page
General Guidelines
Protective Bonding II (2.6.3.4, 2.6.1)
Test results are valid only for the tested equipment. These tests are considered representative of the
products covered by this Test Report. The test methods and results of the above tests have been reviewed
and found to be in accordance with the requirements in the Standard(s) referenced at the beginning of this
Test Report.
The following tests were waived:
Test Rationale for Waiving
Input: Single-Phase (1.6.2) Refer to  Report no. E141136-A194-
UL
Heating (4.5.1, 1.4.12, 1.4.13) Refer to  Report no. E141136-A194-
UL
Electric Strength (5.2.2) Refer to  Report no. E141136-A194-
UL
Abnormal Operation (5.3.1 - 5.3.9) Refer to  Report no. E141136-A194-
UL
Overload of Operator Accessible Connector (5.3.7) Refer to  Report no. E141136-A194-
UL
Created by UL Document Assembler 2010-10-20 00:43:37 -05:00
Issue Date: 2010-10-05 Page 2 of 2 Report Reference # E141136-A205-UL
Test Record
The following supplements are provided as a part of this Test Record. NOTE: These supplements are only
available to the Applicant via the CDA system.
Type Supplement Id Description
Attachment 2-01 CRD
Datasheet 2-02 Datasheet
Created by UL Document Assembler 2010-10-20 00:43:37 -05:00
File E141136 01-ATT-01
Created by UL Document Assembler 2010-10-20 00:43:37 -05:00
File E141136 01-ATT-01
Created by UL Document Assembler 2010-10-20 00:43:37 -05:00
File E141136 01-ATT-01
Created by UL Document Assembler 2010-10-20 00:43:37 -05:00